Specifications – HQA 120W Series 1/35Dec. 3, 2019 v2
HQA DC-DC Power Module
Series
9-40V Wide Input, 120W Output
Quarter Brick
The HQA Series of DC-DC converters
offers a high performance quarter brick
package with true usable power, a wide

Plate
Standard
Screening
Enhanced
Screening
007-S X X X X
N07-S X X X X
007-M X X X X
Product Offering:
Code Vin Vout Iout (A)
Maximum Output
Power (W)
Remote
Sense
Standard
HQA24120W480V-007-S 18-40 48 2.5 120 No
HQA2W120W280V-007-S 9-40 28 4.2 120 No
HQA2W120W240V-007-S 9-40 24 5 120 No
HQA2W120W150V-007-S 9-40 15 8 120 Yes
HQA2W120W120V-007-S 9-40 12 10 120 Yes
HQA2W120W050V-007-S 9-40 5 24 120 Yes
Specifications – HQA 120W Series 3/35Dec. 3, 2019 v2
Mechanical Specification: (with flange)
Dimensions are in mm [in]. Unless otherwise specified tolerances are:
x.x [x.xx]  0.5 [0.02] , x.xx [x.xxx]  0.25 [0.010]

Characteristic Min Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Continuous Input Voltage -0.5 40 Vdc
Transient Input Voltage --- 50 Vdc (t < 1s)
Isolation Voltage
--- 2250 Vdc Input to Output
--- 2250 Vdc Baseplate to Input or Output
Storage Temperature -65 125 ˚C
Operating Temperature Range (Tc)
-S option
-40 115* ˚C Measured at the location specified in the thermal
measurement figure. Maximum temperature varies
with model number, output current, and module
orientation – see curve in thermal performance
section of the data sheet.-M option -55 115* ˚C
Specifications – HQA 120W Series 7/35Dec. 3, 2019 v2
HQA24120W480V: 48V, 2.5A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 46.6 48 49.5 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 46.1 48 49.9 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

D
e
ra
ti
n
g
F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
HQA24120W480V-007-S
Specifications – HQA 120W Series 11/35Dec. 3, 2019 v2
Electrical Data:
HQA2W120W280V: 28V, 4.2A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 27.16 28 28.84 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 26.88 28 29.12 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

tp
u
t
V
o
lta
g
e
(V
)
Output Current (A)
Vin = 10V Vin = 24V
Vin = 40V Vin = 32V
Specifications – HQA 120W Series 14/35Dec. 3, 2019 v2
Thermal Performance:
HQA2W120W280V-007: 28V, 4.2A Output
HQA2W120W280V maximum output current vs. baseplate
temperature
HQA2W120W280V-007 thermal measurement location
– top view

1.8
10 15 20 25 30 35 40
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
Specifications – HQA 120W Series 15/35Dec. 3, 2019 v2
HQA2W120W240V: 24V, 5A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 23.28 24 24.72 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 23.04 24 24.96 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

u
tp
u
t
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Temperature (°C)
Specifications – HQA 120W Series 19/35Dec. 3, 2019 v2
Electrical Data:
HQA2W120W150V: 15V, 8A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 14.55 15 15.45 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 14.4 15 15.6 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

10 15 20 25 30 35 40
D
e
ra
ti
n
g
F
a
c
to
r
Line Voltage (V)
Specifications – HQA 120W Series 23/35Dec. 3, 2019 v2
Electrical Data:
HQA2W120W120V: 12V, 10A Output
Characteristic Min Typ Max Unit Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Initial Setpoint 11.64 12 12.36 Vdc Vin=Vin,nom; Io=Io,max; Tc = 25˚C
Output Voltage Tolerance 11.54 12 12.48 Vdc
Over all rated input voltage, load, and

u
t
V
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
)
Output Current (A)
Vin = 10V Vin = 24V
Vin = 40V Vin = 32V
Specifications – HQA 120W Series 26/35Dec. 3, 2019 v2
Thermal Performance:
HQA2W120W120V-007: 12V, 10A Output
0
2
4
6